
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Key Project Milestones 225 days Mon 01/02/16 Mon 12/12/16

2 Project Inception 0 days Mon 01/02/16 Mon 01/02/16

3 WCC Approval to Proceed to Stage 2 0 days Fri 08/07/16 Fri 08/07/16

4 WCC Approval to Proceed to Stage 3 0 days Fri 16/09/16 Fri 16/09/16 35FS-1 day

5 WCC Approval to Proceed to Stage 4 0 days Mon 12/12/16 Mon 12/12/16 46

6 Stage 1 - Feasibility Design 140 days Mon 01/02/16 Fri 12/08/16

7 NRP Tasks 100 days Mon 01/02/16 Fri 17/06/16

8 NRP Modelling 2 mons Mon 01/02/16 Fri 25/03/16

9 NRP Feasibility Design 2 mons Mon 28/03/16 Fri 20/05/16 8

10 NRP & TfL Approval of signal 1 mon Mon 23/05/16 Fri 17/06/16 9

11 WSP | Parsons Brinckerhoff Tasks 100 days Mon 28/03/16 Fri 12/08/16

12 WSP | PB Feasibility Design 8 wks Mon 28/03/16 Fri 20/05/16 8

13 WSP | PB Stats C2 2 mons Mon 28/03/16 Fri 20/05/16 8

14 WSP | PB Early Cost Estimate 5 wks Mon 23/05/16 Fri 24/06/16 12

15 WSP | PB Lighting Assessment 3 mons Mon 23/05/16 Fri 12/08/16 9

16 WSP | PB Feasibility Report 6 wks Mon 23/05/16 Fri 01/07/16 12

17 WCC Approval to Proceed 1 wk Mon 04/07/16 Fri 08/07/16 16

18 Stage 2 - Initial Design 125 days Mon 11/07/16 Fri 30/12/16

19 WSP | Parsons Brinckerhoff Tasks 25 days Mon 11/07/16 Fri 12/08/16

20 WSP | PB Stats C3 1 mon Mon 11/07/16 Fri 05/08/16 17

21 WSP | PB Road Safety Audit 1 mon Mon 11/07/16 Fri 05/08/16 17

22 WSP | PB Prepare Consultation Drawings 4 wks Mon 11/07/16 Fri 05/08/16 17

23 WSP|PB Lighting Design 5 wks Mon 11/07/16 Fri 12/08/16 17

24 WSP|PB 3D Pavement Design 4 wks Mon 11/07/16 Fri 05/08/16 17

25 WSP|PB Drainage Design 4 wks Mon 11/07/16 Fri 05/08/16 17

26 WSP|PB Design Check 5 days Mon 08/08/16 Fri 12/08/16 22

27 WCC Key Stage Review 1 wk Mon 08/08/16 Fri 12/08/16 22

28 Prepare Cabinet Member Report 1 (Approval of scheme for TRO) 6 wks Mon 01/08/16 Fri 09/09/16 22FS-1 wk

29 Amend design and CMR following review 1 wk Mon 12/09/16 Fri 16/09/16 28

30 WCC Cabinet Member Review and Decision 3 wks Mon 19/09/16 Fri 07/10/16 29

31 WSP | PB Draft Orders (28 Oct) 1 wk Mon 10/10/16 Fri 14/10/16 30

32 TRO Statutory Consultation Period (26 Sep) 5 wks Mon 17/10/16 Fri 18/11/16 31

33 Prepare Cabinet Member Report 2 (Mitigation and remaing objections from TRO) 4 wks Mon 14/11/16 Fri 09/12/16 32FS-1 wk

34 WCC Cabinet Member Review and Decision 2 wks Mon 12/12/16 Fri 23/12/16 33

35 WCC Order Making 1 wk Mon 26/12/16 Fri 30/12/16 34

36 WCC Approval to Proceed 0 days Fri 30/12/16 Fri 30/12/16 35

37 Stage 3 - Detailed Design 115 days Mon 19/09/16 Fri 24/02/17

38 TfL Signal Preparation 2 mons Mon 02/01/17 Fri 24/02/17 35

39 Prepare Detailed Design Drawings 10 wks Mon 19/09/16 Fri 25/11/16 29

40 Prepare Detailed Design Estimate 2 wks Mon 21/11/16 Fri 02/12/16 39FS-5 days

41 WSP | PB Road Safety Audit 1 mon Mon 28/11/16 Fri 23/12/16 39

42 Prepare and Advertise TTO 1 mon Mon 05/12/16 Fri 30/12/16 40

43 Streetworks Notice (10 days prior to start on site) 2 days Mon 28/11/16 Tue 29/11/16 39

44 Reviews (WSP | PB, WCC, FMC, TfL) 3 wks Mon 05/12/16 Fri 23/12/16 40

45 Prepare Construction Pack 4 wks Mon 05/12/16 Fri 30/12/16 40

46 WCC City Commissioner for Transportation's Review and Decision 2 wks Mon 02/01/17 Fri 13/01/17 45

47 WCC Approval to Proceed 0 days Fri 13/01/17 Fri 13/01/17 46
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48 Stage 4 - Mobilisation 10 days Mon 16/01/17 Fri 27/01/17

49 FMC Mobilisation 2 wks Mon 16/01/17 Fri 27/01/17 47

50 Stage 5 - Construction 80 days Mon 30/01/17 Fri 19/05/17

51 FMC Construction 4 mons Mon 30/01/17 Fri 19/05/17 48

52 Stage 6 - Post Construction 60 days Mon 22/05/17 Fri 11/08/17

53 WSP | PB, WCC, FMC Post Construction 3 mons Mon 22/05/17 Fri 11/08/17 51
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